OECM issued a request for proposal in April 2014 and November 2018 for Office Supplies and Fine Copy 
Paper Agreement respectively and awarded two (2) suppliers each that expire/expires on August 31, 2022 & 
April 9, 2022(extendable for one (1) additional year), respectively.  

1.3.1 Office Supplies 

There are currently three-hundred and ninety-five (395) unique customers using the existing OECM 
Office Supplies agreement: 

(a) Fifty-six (56) School Boards;  

(b) Twenty (20) Colleges;  

(c) Nineteen (19) Universities; and, 

(d) Three hundred (300) other Broader Public Sector (“BPS”) organizations.  

Approximate purchases through the existing agreement from September 2014 to July 31, 2021, are 
approximately one hundred and eighty-nine million dollars ($189,000,000).  

1.3.2 Fine Copy Paper 

There are currently three-hundred twenty-eight (328) unique customers using the existing OECM Office 
Supplies agreement: 

(a) Fifty (50) School Boards; 

(b) Seventeen (17) Colleges; 

(c) Nineteen (19) Universities; and, 

(d) Two hundred and forty-seven (247) other Broader Public Sector (“BPS”) organizations.  

Approximate purchases through the existing agreement from June 2019 to July 31, 2021, are 
approximately fourteen million dollars ($14,000,000). 

Customers using OECM’s current agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master 
Agreement resulting from this RFT.  

1.4 Overview of OECM 

OECM is a trusted not-for-profit partner for Ontario’s education sector, Broader Public Sector (“BPS”) entities,

[...]

partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.5 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of August 25, 2021, one thousand one hundred and one (1101) Customers were using one (1) or more 
OECM agreements with a cumulative spend of more than two (2) billion dollars over the last twelve (12) years.  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.6 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive